Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antares Capital Corporation	01/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Command Toolings Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	13931 Sunfish Lake Blvd.	
City:	Ramsey	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07951210
Application Number:	09747125
Application Number:	08334211
Application Number:	09734247
Application Number:	10648734
Application Number:	08671140

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)264-2494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-346-1300

Email: docket@schwartzcooper.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Stein/Schwartz Cooper Chartered

180 N. LaSalle Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42817-97240

PATENT

REEL: 020463 FRAME: 0180 500455263

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Stein
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release and Reassignment of Pate	nts#page1.tif

source=Release and Reassignment of Patents#page1.tif
source=Release and Reassignment of Patents#page2.tif
source=Release and Reassignment of Patents#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020463 FRAME: 0181

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS is made as of January 29, 2008, by ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (formerly named Antares Leveraged Capital Corp.), as agent "("Agent") in favor of. COMMAND TOOLING SYSTEMS, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company formerly named Command Tooling Acquisition, LLC ("Borrower").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Agent and Borrower are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 1997 ("Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), and that certain Patent Security Agreement (the "Patent Security Agreement") dated as of April 30, 1997, pursuant to which Borrower granted to the Agent a security interest in and to the Borrower's patents for the purposes stated therein; and

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 2, 2005 at Reel/Frame 016105/0387; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement have been satisfied in full and the Agent has agreed to terminate and release the liens and interests of the Agent in all of the Borrower's patents, and to file a release of such security interest in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and terminates its security interests in the collateral identified in **Schedule A** attached hereto and made a part hereof, and reassigns to Borrower all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to such collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest In And Reassignment of Patents to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: _

Title:

467345.1 042817-97240

PATENT REEL: 020463 FRAME: 0182

STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS.	
COUNTY OF COOK)	
hereby certify that Kathleen CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Del whose name is subscribed the foregacknowledged that as such Sk	Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, does bird, the Signatory of ANTARES aware corporation, personally known to me to be the person going instrument, appeared before me this day in person and sinatory, he or she signed and delivered the free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and surposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and no	otarial seal as of this 3154 day of January, 2008.
	Notary Public Snead
OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY SNEAD Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 19, 2009	My Commission Expires: 12 -19 - 200 9

EXHIBIT A -PATENTS

Patent #	Application #	
5311654	07951210	
6421929	09747125	
5582494	08334211	
6749376	09734247	
NONE	10648734	· .
NONE	08671140	

467345.1 042817-97240

RECORDED: 02/04/2008

PATENT REEL: 020463 FRAME: 0184